Description

{a) Production Unit

Steam boiler 450kg/hr.

machine

Washing
(Ratary  rod  Washer
equipped with  spray

arrangement, collection
tank, etc.) with 10 HP

" motor.

10,

1"

S.8. tlting type steam

jacketed kettle of cap

100 gallons

S.8. tlting type steam
jacketed Vacuum kettle

of cap. 100 gallons

Pulper cap % ton per hr.
with 3 HP motor .

Exhzaust and processing

tank

Pasteuriser tank (500
lit.cap)

Bottie washing machine
with two heads complete
with ¥ HP motor

Vacuum filling machine
{cap. 10 to 15 bottles /

minute)

Water storage tank cap.
500 Itr. (HDPE)

Misc. equipment such as
buckets cutting and

peeling knives, efc.

Qity. Amount
{inRs}
1 720000
1 290000
1 600000
1 700000
1 400000
1 250000
1 250000
i 150000
2 1500000
2 50000
L.S. 100000

Sl

No.

12

13.

14.

15.

18.

17.

18

19.

iii)

Sl

No.

if)

iii)

Description

Weighing balance 500gm
tc Ska capacity

Crown cork machine

Weighing Scales platform

type

Working Tables Al Top

Laboratory Equipment

{brix meter, etc.}

Pollution Contro
Equipment with platform

ladder

Office furniture and
fixtures

Electrification and
installation charges @
10%

Pre-operative Expenses

Staff and Labour

Description

(a) Administrative and Supervisory

Preduction Manager

Store-keeper

Accountant

Salesman

Qty.

1 set

LS

Amount

{inRs.}

50000 -

30000

50000

52000

200000

600000

100000

400000

200000



