SI.	Description	Qty.	Amount	SI.	Description	Qty.	Amount
No.			(in Rs.)	No.	au describ <del>e</del> auf	- 2.5	(in Rs.)
	(a) Production Unit			12.	Weighing balance 500gm	1	50000
•	(e) / roduction/ of market			T & .		· protection	
1.	Steam boiler 450kg/hr.	1	720000	13.	Crown cork machine	1	30000
2	Washing machine (Rotary rod Washer	1	290000	14.	Weighing Scales platform type	1	50000
	equipped with spray arrangement, collection			15.	Working Tables Al Top	4	52000 52000
	tank, etc.) with 10 HP motor.	*		16.	Laboratory Equipment (brix meter, etc.)	1 set	200000
3.	S.S. tilting type steam jacketed kettle of cap. 100 gallons	1	600000	<b>17.</b>	Pollution Control Equipment with platform ladder	L.S.	600000
<b>4.</b> 	S.S. tilting type steam jacketed Vacuum kettle of cap. 100 gallons	1	700000	<b>18.</b> ≈•∞ <sub>5,50</sub>	Office furniture and fixtures		100000
5.	Pulper cap ½ ton per hr. with 3 HP motor	1	400000	19.	Electrification and installation charges @ 10%		400000
6.	Exhaust and processing tank	1	250000				
	gradient of the second			iii)	Pre-operative Expenses		200000
7.	Pasteuriser tank (500 lit.cap)	1	250000	21 July 1879	<b>K</b> ONTOKO		
8.	Bottle washing machine	1	150000		Staff and Labour		",
	with two heads complete with 1/2 HP motor			SI.	Description		
9.	Vacuum filling machine	2	1500000	No.			
11.147 -	(cap. 10 to 15 bottles / minute)	¥	Š.		(a) Administrative and Su	pervi <b>s</b> ory	
10.	Water storage tank cap.	2	50000	i)	Production Manager	1	- 4
	500 ltr. (HDPE)			ii)	Store-keeper	1	
<b>11</b> .	Misc. equipment such as buckets cutting and	L.S.	100000	iii)	Accountant	1 1	. 4 - 6. - 1. - 1.
	peeling knives, etc.			iv)	Salesman	2	÷.